

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 040115

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31  
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:  
*Medicine Lodge KS*

DATE <i>08 01 13</i>	SEC. <i>05</i>	TWP. <i>34s</i>	RANGE <i>10.w</i>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH <i>4:30 AM</i>
LEASE <i>Circle 6U</i>		WELL # <i>A-2</i>		LOCATION <i>TRicity Rd &amp; Geoloney 2w,</i>		COUNTY <i>Barber</i>	STATE <i>KS</i>
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)				<i>spin to</i>			

CONTRACTOR *Fossil* OWNER *Woolsey*

TYPE OF JOB *Surface*

HOLE SIZE <i>17 1/2</i>	T.D. <i>222</i>	CEMENT
CASING SIZE <i>13 3/8</i>	DEPTH <i>210' ± 11' × 8 3/8</i>	AMOUNT ORDERED <i>200 5X class A + 3% cc + 2' gel &amp; 40# sugar</i>
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH	
DRILL PIPE	DEPTH	
TOOL	DEPTH	

PRES. MAX <i>250</i>	MINIMUM <i>—</i>	COMMON <i>class A 200sx @ 17.90</i>	<i>3580.00</i>
MEAS. LINE	SHOE JOINT <i>NA</i>	POZMIX	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. <i>20'</i>		GEL <i>4 sx @ 23.40</i>	<i>93.60</i>
PERFS.		CHLORIDE <i>7 sx @ 64.00</i>	<i>448.00</i>
DISPLACEMENT <i>30 Bbls Fresh H<sub>2</sub>O</i>		ASC	

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER *D. Felio*

# *360-302* HELPER *S. Priddy*

BULK TRUCK

# *381-252* DRIVER *James Bowen*

BULK TRUCK

# \_\_\_\_\_ DRIVER \_\_\_\_\_

WELL FILE

Regulatory Correspondence  
REMARKS: mp Workovers  
Tests / Meters Operations

HANDLING *216 ft<sup>3</sup>* @ *2.48* *535.68*

MILEAGE *9.87 hr / 20 / 2.60* *513.24*

TOTAL *5210.52*

**SERVICE**

*Cement Did Cinc.*

THX 😊

DEPTH OF JOB	<i>221</i>
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	<i>1512.25</i>
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@
MILEAGE <i>20</i>	@ <i>7.70</i> <i>154.00</i>
MANIFOLD <i>NA</i>	@ <i>NA</i>
<i>Light + Vehicle 20</i>	@ <i>4.40</i> <i>88.00</i>
	@

CHARGE TO: *Woolsey*

STREET \_\_\_\_\_

CITY \_\_\_\_\_ STATE \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP \_\_\_\_\_

TOTAL *1756.25*

**PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT**

*None*

_____	@
_____	@
_____	@
_____	@
_____	@
_____	@

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

TOTAL \_\_\_\_\_

SALES TAX (If Any) \_\_\_\_\_

PRINTED NAME *MIKE THARP*

TOTAL CHARGES *6966.77*

SIGNATURE *Mike Tharp*

DISCOUNT \_\_\_\_\_ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

(NET) *5225.07*

AUG 29 2013

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059917

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999  
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:  
Medicine Lodge KS

DATE <u>8-17-13</u>	SEC. <u>5</u>	TWP. <u>34S</u>	RANGE <u>10W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE <u>Circle</u>	WELL# <u>6U</u>	LOCATION <u>Tr-City Rd + Gerlane Rd</u>			COUNTY <u>Barber</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR <u>(NEW)</u> (Circle one)		Zw S into					

CONTRACTOR Fossill  
TYPE OF JOB Production  
HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 T.D. 5140  
CASING SIZE 5 1/2 DEPTH 5042  
TUBING SIZE DEPTH  
DRILL PIPE DEPTH  
TOOL DEPTH  
PRES. MAX MINIMUM  
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 44  
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 44 ft  
PERFS.  
DISPLACEMENT BBLS ice/water  
EQUIPMENT  
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER JAKE HARRO  
# 471/265 HELPER David Felio  
BULK TRUCK  
# 364 DRIVER Justin Bower  
BULK TRUCK  
# DRIVER

OWNER  
CEMENT  
AMOUNT ORDERED 75sx 60:40 40gel  
125 sx Class H + 10% Salt 10% Gypseal  
6# Kalseal + .8% FI-160 + 1/4 # Floseal  
COMMON A 45 sx @ 17.90 805.50  
POZMIX 30 sx @ 9.35 280.50  
GEL 3 sx @ 23.40 70.20  
CHLORIDE @  
ASE H 125 sx @ 21.20 2650.00  
642 seal 23 sx @ 32.60 883.60  
Salt 13 sx @ 26.35 342.55  
Kalseal 750# @ .98 735.00  
FI-160 94# @ 18.90 1776.60  
Floseal 31.25 @ 2.97 92.81  
Clapror 13 gals @ 34.40 447.20  
@  
@  
HANDLING 247.54 @ 2.48 613.89  
MILEAGE 1059/20/2.60 550.75  
TOTAL 9248.60

REMARKS:

See Job Log

Float held

WELL FILE

AUG 29 2013

Regulatory Correspondence  
Drg Comp Workovers  
Tests / Meters Operations

CHARGE TO: Woolsey Operating  
STREET \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY \_\_\_\_\_ STATE \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP \_\_\_\_\_

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB \_\_\_\_\_  
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2765.75  
EXTRA FOOTAGE @ \_\_\_\_\_  
MILEAGE 20 @ 7.70 154.00  
MANIFOLD @ \_\_\_\_\_  
LU 20 @ 4.40 88.00  
@ \_\_\_\_\_

TOTAL 3282.75

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

~~ONE OF TWO~~  
1 AFU Float Shoe @ 359.30  
1' latch Down Plug @ 398.75  
11 Turbolizers @ 48.30 531.30  
24 Scratchers @ 36.00 864.00  
@ \_\_\_\_\_

TOTAL 2133.35

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (if Any) \_\_\_\_\_  
TOTAL CHARGES 14,664.70  
DISCOUNT \_\_\_\_\_ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME X MIKE THARP  
SIGNATURE X [Signature]

(NET) 11,531.86

5 1/2